The relocation and resettlement process, though promised on multiple occasions, has been 
delayed again and again, without any clear timeline or accountability. The compensation for 
resettlement is also not transparent. In Tsekong, Ha-Konki and Litsotsong, we were told we will 
receive M65,000.00 (Sixty-Five Thousand Maloti) as compensation for resettlement. However, 
this amount was not discussed with us beforehand, and we were not given any breakdown of 
how this figure was calculated or came about. It was imposed on us without adequate 
explanation or consent.